

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Cooch Behar Irrigation Division

Postal address: Debibari, P.O. & Dist. Cooch Behar, Pin 736101 with Telephone No.03582-228305 & Fax No..... E-Mail ID- ee.cobidvn@gmail.com

e- NIT No: WBIW/EE/COB/e-NIT-22/2023-24

Tender ID No: 2024_IWD_683982_2

TENDER CANCELLATION ORDER SUMMARY SHEET (TCO)

Ref: NIT circulation Memo: 256 /(14) Date:11.03.2024

Name of Work: Maintenance & Repair to the Rest Shed within the premises of Mathabhanga Irrigation Sub Division in Block-Mathabhanga-I, PS-Mathabhanga, Dist-Coochbehar. (2nd Call).

Nos of valid bid received are less than 03(three). Hence, the tender is hereby cancelled.

Executive Engineer
Cooch Behar Irrigation Division

Memo: 363 14 Copy with enclosures forwarded for kind information and taking necessary action for wide circulation to the

- 1. Chief Engineer, North East, I & W Dte ,Club Road , Jalpaiguri.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I, Debibari, Coochbehar
- 3. Superintending Engineer & P.A. to the Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- District Magistrate, Cooch Behar.
- 5-7. Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri/Siliguri/Alipurduar Irrigation Division.
- 8-11. Sub-Divisional Officer, Cooch Behar /Tufanganj/Mathabhanga Irrigation Sub- Division and Cooch Behar Investigation Sub-Division No-I.
- 12. Divisional Accountant, Cooch Behar Irrigation Division.
- 13. Estimating Section, Cooch Behar Irrigation Division.
- Office Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Cooch Behar Irrigation Division

Memo:

Date:

Copy submitted to the Honb'le Sabhadhipati, Cooch Behar Zilla Parisad, Cooch

Behar.

Executive Engineer
Cooch Behar Irrigation Division,